



Central City
WILDCATS

September 9, 2020

Central City Families,

The District was recently notified that a high school student tested positive for COVID19. The District worked with Linn County Health Department and as a result we have students and staff in a 14-day quarantine. All students who are to be quarantined have been notified. We appreciate how families are keeping students home from school when they are ill. In this instance, that may have slowed the spread of the virus.

We ask that you continue to follow the CDC recommendations for reducing the spread of COVID-19. As a reminder, Students and staff members should remain home when sick or waiting on COVID19 test results. Students or staff members with any high-risk symptom or two or more low risk symptoms should stay home and are advised to seek an evaluation by a health care provider. The High Risk Symptoms are the following: New cough, shortness of breath or difficulty breathing, new loss of taste or smell. The Low Risk Symptoms are the following: Fever, headache, muscle and body aches, fatigue, sore throat, runny nose, congestion, nausea, vomiting, diarrhea. Families should review the Evaluating Sick Students and Staff Flow Chart that is linked on the front page of the district website.

Our greatest priority is the safety of our students, staff and community members. Please continue to take necessary precautions to protect yourself and those around you.

Sincerely,

Tim Cronin
Superintendent

Amy Smith
Elementary Principal

Jason McLaughlin
MS/HS Principal

Central City Community School District
400 Barber Street, Central City, Iowa 52214
(319) 438-6181